
DOCKETED HY

I

4

111111111111 1111111\\111
00000771 82

BEFORE THE AR IZO NA C O R P O R ATIO N C O MMIS S IO N

Ari20na Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

1

2 MIKE GLEASON
Chairman

3 WLLLIAMA. MUNDELL
Commissioner

4 JEFF HATCH-MILLER
Commissioner

5 KRISTIN K. MAYES
Commissioner

6 GARY PIERCE
Commissioner

SEP 272007

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF ARIZONA WATER COMPANY FOR
APPROVAL OF A TARIPF FILING TO
REFLECT CHANGES DUE TO THE
PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT
MECHANISM FOR ITS OVERGAARD,
SEDONA, PINEWOOD AND RIMROCK
WATER SYSTEMS

DOCKET NO. W-01445A-07-0436

DECIS IO N no .

ORDER

69910

Open Meeting
September 18 and 19, 2007
Phoenix, Arizona

i

7

8

9

1 0

11

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

17 Having considered the entire record herein and being fully advised in the premises, the

18 Commission finds, concludes, and orders that:

19 FINDINGS OF FACT

20 1. Arizona Water Company ("Company") is an Arizona corporation engaged in the

21 business of providing water utility service pursuant to Certificate of Convenience and Necessity

22 granted by this Commission.

23 2. On July 24, 2007, the Company submitted an application regarding its Tariff AM-

24 253 designed to reflect changes in its Purchased Power Adjustment Mechanism ("PPAM") for its

25 Overgaard, Sedona, Pinewood, Rimrock water systems.

26 3. Decision No. 64282, dated December 28, 2001, authorized the PPAM rate for the

27 Rimrock water system be set at $0.000.

28 .. »

BY THE COMMISSION:



P a ge  2 Docke t No. W-01445A-07-0436

1 4. Decision No. 65045, dated July 24, 2002, authorized the PPAM rate for the

2 Lakeside and Overgaard water systems be set at negative $0.027 and negative $0.014,

3 respectively.

4 5. Decision No. 65543, dated January 23, 2003, authorized the PPAM rate for the

5 Pinewood and Sedona water systems be set at negative $0.001 .

6 6. Decision No. 67070, dated June 25, 2004, authorized the PPAM rate for the

7 Lakeside, Overgaard, Pinewood, and Rimrock water systems be set at negative $0.006, negative

8 $0.011, $0.000, negative $0.002 and negative $0.00l, respectively.

9 7. All PPAM. rates apply to "per one hundred gallons sold".

10 8. The proposed modification in the Company's tariff being filed at this time will

l l result in the following increase per one hundred gallons sold:

Old PPAM Change Ne w P P AM12

13

14

15

16 9. S ta ff has  reviewed Arizona  Wate r Company's  filing and agrees  the  ca lcula tions  a re

17 accura te  and comply with the  me thodology se t forth in the  Company's  ta riff.

18 10. S ta ff re comme nds  tha t the  Commis s ion a uthorize  Arizona  Wa te r Compa ny to

19 change  its  PPAM ra te  for Overgaard, Sedona , Pinewood, and Rimrock systems.

20 l l . S ta ff furthe r re comme nds  the  Compa ny notify cus tome rs  of the  cha nge  in the

21 PPAM ra te  30 days prior to the  change  takes  e ffect.

22 12. S ta ff furthe r re comme nds  the  Compa ny file  ta riff pa ge s  cons is te n t with  th is

23 Decis ion within 30 days  from the  da te  of this  orde r

CONCLUS IONS  OF LAW

Ove rga a rd
S e dona
P ine wood
Rim rock

$0.000
-$0.001
-$0.002
-$0.001

$0.001
$0.005
$0.010
$0.004

$0.001
$0.004
$0.008
$0.003

The  Arizona  Wa te r Compa ny is  a  public wa te r s e rvice  corpora tion within  the

26

27 2 The  Commiss ion has  jurisdiction over the  Company and of the  subj e t ma tte r of the

28 a pplica tion

De cis ion No 69910

F



P age  3 Docke t No. W-01445A-07-0436

2

3

The  Commiss ion, ha ving re vie we d the  a pplica tion a nd S ta ffs  Me mora ndum da te d

Augus t 30, 2007, concludes  tha t Arizona  Wate r Colnpany's  PPAM ra te  should be  changed for its

Overgaard, Sedona, Pinewood, and Rimrock as discussed herein

IT IS  THEREFORE ORDERED tha t Arizona  Wa te r Compa ny is  a uthorize d to imple me nt

P P AM ra te  cha nge s  for its  Ove rga a rd, S e dona , P ine wood, a nd Rimrock s ys te ms  a s  s hown in

Finding of Pact No. 9

IT IS  FURTHER ORDERED tha t Arizona  Wa te r Compa ny notify its  cus tome rs  of the

9 change  in the  Purchased Power Adjustment Mechanism ra te  30 days prior to the  change  becoming

10 effective , but no la te r than 30 days  a fte r the  e ffective  da te  of this  Decis ion

11

12

6

7

14

16

19

2 0

22

24

26

De cis ion No 69910



P a ge  4 Docke t No. W-01445A-07-0436

2

3

4

IT IS  FURTHER ORDERED tha t Arizona  Wa te r Company docke t, a s  a  compliance  ma tte r

in this  ca se , ta riff pa ge s  cons is te nt with this  De cis ion within 30 da ys  of the  e ffe ctive  da te  of this

orde r

IT IS  FURTHER ORDERDED tha t this  De cis ion be come s  e ffe ctive  imme dia te ly

B Y THE  O R DE R  O F  THE  AR IZO NA C O R P O R ATIO N C O MMIS S IO N

8

9

<~10\

4/4@Q9

co1v11v11ssfonER

IN W ITNE S S  W HE RE O F.  I DE AN s .  MILLE R.  In te rim
Exe cutive  Dire ctor of the  Arizona  Corpora tion Commis s ion
ha ve  he re unto, s e t my ha nd a nd ca us e d the  officia l s e a l of

day of 84 0tw/I14/
this  Commis s ion to be  a ffixe d a t the  Ca pitol in the  City of
P hoe nix, th is  31

DE AN s .  MILLE R
Inte rim Exe cutive  Dire ctor

DIS S ENT

23 DIS S ENT

24 EG]:BCA:lhm\CH

25

26

1 Q K50W4&w@§!s1o1\IER

De cis ion No. 69910



a

P a ge  5 Docke t No. W-01445A-07-0436

1

2

S ERVICE LIS T FOR: ARIZONA WATER COMP ANY
DOCKET no. W-01445A-07-0436

3

4

5

Mr. Willia m M. Ga rfie ld
Pres ident
Arizona  Wate r Company
3805 North Bla ck Ca nyon Highwa y
Phoenix, Arizona  85015

6

7

8

9

Mr. Ernest G. Johnson
Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 .

10

11

Mr. Chris tophe r C. Ke rnple y
Chie f Counse l
Arizona  Corpora tion Commiss ion
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona  8500712

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

De cis ion No. 69910


